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13:58

2200 m
90.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Indienne
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
PRIX INDIENNE Breed 2 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - ridden. - metres 2.200 (G. and P. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 
1.800, 900. For 5 and years 6 (Hour and G), having won at least 35.000, drank not 275.000. Having horses, in l only allowed to participate 
are in this event are 12 months preceding the breed, won the event of year Group 1 at the saddle trotting now at the harness trotting. 
All horses 

1
2200

ML: 9,0

65.0

Hacker Boy
5j. b W (Akim Du Cap Vert - Orestane Girl)

Trainer: Yves Dreux
Besitzer: Y. Dreux
Züchter: M. Yves Dreux

Eric Raffin

2022: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    104.850 €11,5 131.920 €
26.12 Vincennes 2 11,5 2175B Monte 80.000 5,8 E. Raffin Bolero Gar, Hacker Boy, Hytte Du Terroir
14.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 44.000 2,2 E. Raffin Happy Pacha, Hamilton Renka, Historiola
11.11 Vincennes 2 14,4 2850B Monte 80.000 6,1 E. Raffin Hirondelle Du Rib, Hacker Boy, Historiola
01.11 Laval dis 2875B 30.000 34,0 D. Bonne Hermine Girl, Honneur Du Cebe, Haribo Du 
20.10 Les Sables D'Olo dis 2775B 27.000 93,0 Y. Dreux Havanaise, Haiti Island, Hermes De L'isac

2
ML: 98,0

63.0

Hera Landia
5j. b S (Ludo De Castelle - Tina Landia)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexis Grimault
Züchter: M. Roland Foucault

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    25.000 €12,2 156.210 €
30.01 Vincennes 9 15,5 2175B Monte120.000 154,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Hera De Banville, Heros De Fleur, Hector D
27.06 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte200.000 110,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Hirondelle Du Rib, Hallix, Hopla Des Louang
04.06 Vincennes 7 14,6 2700B Monte100.000 54,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Hopla Des Louanges, Hirondelle Du Rib, Ho
19.05 Caen 5 12,7 2450B Monte100.000 32,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Heros De Fleur, Hopla Des Louanges, Hiron
04.05 Vincennes 5 12,9 2175B Monte100.000 7,7 M. Mottier Hegate Love, Hytte Du Terroir, Hollywood N

3
ML: 11,0

65.0

Georgica Gede
6j. b S (Atlas De Joudes - Quaroline Gede)

Trainer: Alexandre Pillon
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexandre Pillon
Züchter: Mme Isabelle Pillon

Mathieu Mottier

2022: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    35.700 € 2021: 23 Starts - 4 Siege - 6 Plätze    125.480 €12,7 179.630 €
29.01 Vincennes 2 13,6 2700B Monte 51.000 2,3 M. Mottier Galipette Pierji, Georgica Gede, Fille Vaulog
04.01 Vincennes 1 14,1 2700B Monte 51.000 1,5 M. Mottier Georgica Gede, Ginai Des Epines, Fleur De
25.12 Vincennes 4 14,2 2700B Monte100.000 6,5 D. Bonne Granvillaise Bleue, Gladys Des Plaines, Glo
04.12 Vincennes 2 13,0 2850B Monte 80.000 1,6 M. Mottier Fantaisie, Georgica Gede, Gabiano
22.11 Vincennes 2 12,8 2700B Monte100.000 7,5 M. Mottier Granvillaise Bleue, Georgica Gede, Freema

4
ML: 13,0

65.0

Ginai Des Epines
6j. b W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Toquade De Fael)

Trainer: Frederic Prat
Besitzer: Alexis Prat
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Des Epines

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 1 Start - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    12.750 € 2021: 20 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    98.340 €10,4 183.160 €
04.01 Vincennes 2 14,7 2700B Monte 51.000 5,4 E. Raffin Georgica Gede, Ginai Des Epines, Fleur De
17.12 Vincennes 3 14,2 2850B Monte 50.000 7,6 E. Raffin Galipette Pierji, Cyrano De B., Ginai Des Ep
27.11 Vincennes 3 14,1 2850B Monte 50.000 8,0 E. Raffin Gain Ultime, Force Vive, Ginai Des Epines
18.11 Vincennes 5 12,3 2175B Monte 50.000 6,1 E. Raffin Galipette Pierji, Gold De Jade, Feve De Bey
09.11 Chartres 4 14,0 2825B 36.000 25,0 A. Prat Garlic Bread, Giboulee De Mars, Gepetto D

5
ML: 18,0

65.0

Gain Ultime
6j. b W (Booster Winner - Vista Winner)

Trainer: Nicolas Delaroche
Besitzer: Ecurie I.M.J. Frasca
Züchter: Ecurie De La Frenaie

Adrien Lamy

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    117.700 €13,2 185.430 €
08.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 70.000 142,0 A. Lamy Cyrano De B., Gold River, Gamay De L'iton
27.11 Vincennes 1 14,1 2850B Monte 50.000 1,8 A. Lamy Gain Ultime, Force Vive, Ginai Des Epines
02.11 Vincennes 1 15,0 2700B Monte 59.000 5,6 A. Lamy Gain Ultime, Hamilton Renka, Gloranie Des 
20.10 Les Sables D'Olo 14 16,6 2800B 30.000 117,0 N. Delaroche Gregor, Gazelle De Val, Gitane Du Lupin
29.09 Argentan 2 14,8 2875B Monte 49.000 2,2 A. Lamy Fiesta Dancer, Gain Ultime, Gloranie Des N

6
ML: 37,0

63.0

Hope On Victory
5j. b S (Booster Winner - Ruche Honey)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Monclin
Besitzer: M. Martinez
Züchter: M. Christophe Lecomte

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.200 € 2021: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    34.600 €11,5 187.980 €
08.01 Vincennes 7 14,9 2700B Monte120.000 111,0 B. Rochard Hirondelle Du Rib, He And Me, Heros De Fl
26.12 Vincennes 6 12,7 2175B Monte 80.000 14,0 B. Rochard Bolero Gar, Hacker Boy, Hytte Du Terroir
06.12 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte100.000 5,9 M. Abrivard Hytte Du Terroir, Heros De Fleur, Hilyrose D
20.11 Laval dis 2875B 34.000 96,0 J.Ph. Monclin Havanaise, Headscott, Heureux De Bouere
26.09 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte200.000 22,0 M. Abrivard Girly Beco, Granvillaise Bleue, Gospel Pat

7
ML: 25,0

65.0

Galla De Manche
6j. b S (Village Mystic - Une De Manche)

Trainer: Thierry Raffegeau
Besitzer: J.Y. Roze
Züchter: Mme Annie Thoury

Damien Bonne

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.250 € 2021: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    102.410 €11,1 207.850 €
23.01 Vincennes 2 12,1 2175B Monte 65.000 8,9 P.Ph. Ploquin Vaprio, Galla De Manche, Folie Du Choquel
28.12 Vincennes 2 11,6 2100A 50.000 19,0 E. Raffin Guerande, Galla De Manche, Gold River
21.11 Nantes 8 15,2 3025B 36.000 6,0 A. Wiels Gershwin De Chenu, Gaucho De La Noue, 
16.11 Vincennes 5 14,2 2700B 50.000 5,3 E. Raffin Glorissima, Gaia D'Occagnes, Ghalie Du Go
10.11 Nantes 9 14,7 3050B 30.000 129,0 Th. Raffegeau Gershwin De Chenu, Georges L'aventure, G

8
ML: 1,0

65.0

Galipette Pierji
6j. b S (Tucson - Quatalie Pierji)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ec. Julienne
Züchter: M. Pierre Julienne

Matilde Herleiksplass

2022: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    22.950 € 2021: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    105.700 €11,3 211.140 €
29.01 Vincennes 1 13,5 2700B Monte 51.000 2,0 Mme M. Herleiksplass Galipette Pierji, Georgica Gede, Fille Vaulog
17.12 Vincennes 1 13,9 2850B Monte 50.000 2,9 Mme M. Herleiksplass Galipette Pierji, Cyrano De B., Ginai Des Ep
18.11 Vincennes 1 11,3 2175B Monte 50.000 6,2 Mme M. Herleiksplass Galipette Pierji, Gold De Jade, Feve De Bey
27.10 Enghien 1 13,0 2250B Monte 43.000 3,5 Mme M. Herleiksplass Galipette Pierji, Giant Meslois, Gladys Du C
19.10 Vincennes 3 14,4 2700B Monte 43.000 21,0 Mlle M. Joly Go For The Gold, Gangster Davaness, Gali

9
ML: 7,0

65.0

Bolero Gar
5j. b f H (Varenne - Nike Gar)

Trainer: Fabrice Souloy
Besitzer: M. Finetti

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.400 € 2021: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    135.690 €10,9 233.756 €
08.01 Vincennes 6 14,1 2700B Monte120.000 6,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Hirondelle Du Rib, He And Me, Heros De Fl
26.12 Vincennes 1 11,3 2175B Monte 80.000 4,8 P.Ph. Ploquin Bolero Gar, Hacker Boy, Hytte Du Terroir
11.11 Vincennes 4 14,6 2850B Monte 80.000 2,9 A. Abrivard Hirondelle Du Rib, Hacker Boy, Historiola
02.11 Vincennes 4 15,1 2700B Monte 59.000 2,2 A. Abrivard Gain Ultime, Hamilton Renka, Gloranie Des 
08.10 Vincennes 1 13,5 2850B Monte 50.000 1,5 A. Abrivard Bolero Gar, Houston De Blary, Hora Bot Eur

10
ML: 26,0

63.0

Hopla Des Louanges
5j. b S (Gazouillis - Jolie Lily)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Grand Buisson
Züchter: M. Paul Pelletier

Anthony Barrier

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    137.800 €12,3 238.050 €
08.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 21,0 A. Barrier Hirondelle Du Rib, He And Me, Heros De Fl
11.11 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 80.000 12,0 A. Barrier Hirondelle Du Rib, Hacker Boy, Historiola
26.09 Vincennes 8 13,2 2200B Monte200.000 39,0 A. Barrier Girly Beco, Granvillaise Bleue, Gospel Pat
10.09 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte100.000 4,3 A. Barrier Hilyrose D'Icelea, Hope On Victory, Hirondel
27.06 Vincennes 3 12,8 2850B Monte200.000 12,0 A. Barrier Hirondelle Du Rib, Hallix, Hopla Des Louang

Ergebnis: Quoten:


